

CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name	2025385, Sidewalk Replacement	Original Contract	\$ 761,377.00
C.O. No. 1	Funding Account (s) Org-40104, Obj-57515	Previous C.O.'s	\$
	Org-45040, Obj-57515	Contract Total	\$ 761,377.00
	Org-60484, Obj-57570		

Contractor Tiger Restoration Tuckpointing LLC

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Item No.	Description of Changes - Quantities Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule.					Decrease in Contract	Increase in Contract
1	Removing Curb & Gutter	(137.50)	LF	@	\$10.00	-\$1,375.00	\$0.00
2	Removing Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways	(1,389.09)	SY	@	\$10.00	-\$13,890.93	\$0.00
4	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	(50.00)	LF	@	\$25.00	-\$1,250.00	\$0.00
5	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	(13,047.84)	SF	@	\$7.40	-\$96,554.02	\$0.00
6	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	(188.00)	SF	@	\$7.80	-\$1,466.40	\$0.00
7	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	(15.00)	SF	@	\$45.00	-\$675.00	\$0.00
8	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	(12.00)	SY	@	\$70.00	-\$840.00	
9	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	(34.00)	SY	@	\$70.00	-\$2,380.00	\$0.00
12	Concrete Curb and Gutter, 30-Inch, Type D w/ Asphalt	(50.00)	LF	@	\$25.00	-\$1,250.00	\$0.00
13	Concrete Curb and Gutter, 30-Inch, Type D w/ Asphalt	(50.00)	LF	@	\$25.00	-\$1,250.00	\$0.00
15	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch	(210.00)	SF	@	\$7.80	-\$1,638.00	\$0.00
16	Asphalt Wedges at Driveways	(6.00)	EA	@	\$833.00	-\$4,998.00	\$0.00
3	Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch Type D	12.50	LF	@	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$312.50
14	Grinding Tree Roots	162.00	EA	@	\$49.00	\$0.00	\$7,938.00
				@		\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Decrease - Page Total						(\$127,567.35)	
Total Increase - Page Total							\$8,250.50
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order							(\$119,316.85)
Adjusted Contract Amount						\$	642,060.15

The time provided for completion of the contract is **unchanged**

This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by:


Contractor

1-9-2026
Date

Recommended by:

Engineer/Department Head

Date

Approved by:

Finance Director

Date